
36° CAMMINATA DELLA CAROVANA 
Formigine 16 ottobre 2016

classifica  generale

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Cat. Sex Prov. Anno

1 41 1:12:19,17 CHOUKRI Omar MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1982

2 56 1:13:25,94 ROSSI Michele ATL. CASTELLO B M FI 1979

3 27 1:14:32,50 CAPITANI Filippo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB B M MO 1985

4 70 1:17:06,30 SPADONI Andrea MDS PANARIA GROUP C M MO 1975

5 25 1:17:37,29 DONATI Alessandro MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1985

6 58 1:17:56,19 MORI Enrico POL. CAMPOGALLIANO B M MO 1979

7 43 1:18:15,04 SLAGTER Roeland POL.SAN DAMASO B M MO 1986

8 101 1:18:30,32 BENINCASA Davide MADONNINA C M MO 1975

9 115 1:19:09,99 BARBUTI Stefano ATL.FRIGNANO C M MO 1971

10 263 1:19:34,93 FRIGIERI Corrado POD.CAVRIAGO D M RE 1966

11 141 1:20:13,51 GAZZOTTI Massimo ATLETICA CASTELNOVO NE'MONTI C M RE 1974

12 34 1:20:47,71 BENEVENTI Fabio RCM B M MO 1986

13 8 1:20:56,40 BOVANINI Filippo SEF VIRTUS EMILSIDER BOLOGNA A M BO 1994

14 73 1:21:05,21 GENTILE Fabrizio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB C M MO 1972

15 140 1:21:14,82 DEBBIA Enea ATLETICA SCANDIANO C M RE 1974

16 74 1:21:20,25 PIRRO Maurizio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB C M MO 1972

17 142 1:22:18,70 OCCHI Simone SELF ATL.MONTANARI GRUZZA C M RE 1971

18 211 1:22:43,41 GOZZOLI Luca LA FRATELLANZA 1874 D M MO 1966

19 336 1:22:47,81 RICCI Laura CORRADINI RUBIERA F F RE 1979

20 225 1:22:59,28 LO CONTE Antonio MADONNINA D M MO 1962

21 107 1:23:08,26 MASELLI Marco 3'30" RUNNING TEAM C M MO 1969

22 130 1:23:48,89 ALIBERTI Sabato Dino UISP REGGIO C M RE 1967

23 242 1:23:50,59 BARBOLINI Stefano ATL.GHIRLANDINA D M MO 1965

24 82 1:24:25,27 CASTAGNETTI Andrea CITTANOVA C M MO 1970

25 127 1:24:39,86 GRASSO SILVESTRO ClaudioPOD.FORMIGINESE C M MO 1973

26 337 1:24:46,64 AICARDI Ilaria ATL.REGGIO F F RE 1980

27 31 1:25:00,31 RUINI Massimo POD.SASSOLESE B M MO 1977

28 129 1:25:03,64 SAVIGNANO Fabio UISP MODENA C M MO 1973

29 6 1:25:06,40 VERDELLI Lorenzo BRC CASTIGLIONE D'ADDA A M MI 1987

30 116 1:25:20,53 DE GIOVANNI Dario ATL.FRIGNANO C M MO 1970

31 71 1:25:25,83 TARRICONE Angelo MDS PANARIA GROUP C M MO 1974

32 264 1:25:30,85 GRASSO SILVESTRO Enrico POL.CENTESE D M FE 1965

33 143 1:25:36,61 MECHETTI Giovanni SELF ATL.MONTANARI GRUZZA C M RE 1971

34 110 1:26:11,30 NERI Fabio JOY RUNNER C M MO 1970

35 76 1:26:19,85 BOSSU Francesco POL.IL TORRAZZO C M MO 1974

36 51 1:26:26,98 BENDINELLI Andrea SELF ATL.MONTANARI GRUZZA B M RE 1978

37 53 1:26:40,66 FIUMELLI Matteo ACQUADELA BOLOGNA B M BO 1979

38 30 1:26:49,44 PO Massimiliano CITTANOVA B M MO 1977

39 117 1:26:51,45 BERTOLANI Cristian NEW MOTOR BIKE C M RE 1969

40 33 1:27:04,35 PETROCCHI Claudio MADONNINA B M MO 1982

41 48 1:27:14,38 GELUARDI Francesco UISP BOLOGNA B M BO 1986

42 227 1:27:17,55 CUSCIANNA Vito RCM D M MO 1960

43 52 1:27:22,40 NEGRI Riccardo SELF ATL.MONTANARI GRUZZA B M RE 1982



44 128 1:27:52,85 GAMBOA John UISP MODENA C M MO 1974

45 122 1:27:54,47 BORRELLI Antonio POL.CAMPOGALLIANO C M MO 1974

46 46 1:28:07,42 SIGHICELLI Lorenzo POD.FORMIGINESE B M MO 1981

47 111 1:28:12,20 FERRARI Wainer POL.RUBIERA C M RE 1967

48 104 1:28:26,09 NEGRO Giancarlo 3'30" RUNNING TEAM C M MO 1968

49 85 1:28:41,32 PEDERZINI Ivan POL.CASTELNUOVO C M MO 1974

50 378 1:28:46,02 ALFIERI Rosa ATL.REGGIO G F RE 1970

51 106 1:28:46,85 BORTOLOTTI Alberto 3'30" RUNNING TEAM C M MO 1974

52 22 1:28:47,55 LEONELLI Marco MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1979

53 86 1:28:57,58 DU Gaobao POL.CASTELNUOVO C M MO 1976

54 226 1:29:07,17 GASPARINI Pier Paolo MADONNINA D M MO 1964

55 93 1:29:17,97 VECCHI Massimo LA PATRIA CARPI C M MO 1967

56 44 1:29:19,56 CORSINI Fabrizio PICO RUNNERS B M MO 1977

57 77 1:29:29,02 PELLICIARI Massimo POL.IL TORRAZZO C M MO 1971

58 260 1:29:34,51 PUNZETTI Fabio POL.AVIS SALA BOLOGNESE D M BO 1966

59 81 1:29:34,94 OGNIBENE Fabrizio POLISPORTIVA PORTA SARAGOZZA C M BO 1976

60 204 1:30:40,39 MENTO Giuseppe MODENA RUNNERS CLUB D M MO 1966

61 249 1:30:49,51 FRANCESCATO Dino ATL.CIBENO D M MO 1962

62 147 1:30:57,67 BEGHELLI Alessandro ATL.ZOLA C M BO 1968

63 213 1:30:58,19 FERRARI Roberto CITTANOVA D M MO 1964

64 355 1:31:02,25 FONTANA Elisa MDS PANARIA GROUP G F MO 1976

65 267 1:31:05,10 PREDIERI Massimo MDS PANARIA GROUP D M MO 1964

66 153 1:31:21,13 ZIRONI Moreno SASSOLESE C M MO 1965

67 312 1:31:25,90 PIERLI Romano POL.NONANTOLA E M MO 1951

68 246 1:31:42,93 PALTRINIERI Luca POL.CAMPOGALLIANO D M MO 1965

69 269 1:31:48,24 AGUZZOLI Luciano ATL.SCANDIANO D M RE 1958

70 21 1:32:08,81 CERFOGLI Davide PODISTICA FIORANESE B M MO 1979

71 114 1:32:09,69 VEZZANI Milco G.P.FABBRICO C M RE 1973

72 331 1:32:12,75 LEONCINI Claudia ATL.CIBENO F F MO 1983

73 133 1:32:17,78 VECCHI Davide RUN CARD C M 1975

74 233 1:32:34,00 BONATTI Marco POD.CORREGGIO D M RE 1988

75 45 1:32:35,94 ZACCARELLI Eugenio PICO RUNNERS B M MO 1986

76 238 1:32:37,25 GENERALI Alessandro CNH MODENA D M MO 1964

77 154 1:32:38,84 STOPAZZINI Emiliano IL TORRAZZO C M MO 1973

78 250 1:32:39,63 DIGNATICI Claudio SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE D M MO 1964

79 20 1:32:45,39 MAGGI Marco MUD & SNOW B M MO 1981

80 38 1:32:53,28 MONTORSI Marco 3'30" RUNNING TEAM B M MO 1979

81 228 1:32:55,44 BENEDETTI Roberto RCM D M MO 1961

82 24 1:33:02,13 PUGNAGHI Mauro MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1979

83 112 1:33:04,97 SAZZI Dorvan POL.RUBIERA C M RE 1971

84 152 1:33:05,59 PIEROTTI Alessandro MODENA ATLETICA C M MO 1975

85 328 1:33:37,50 VANDELLI Vittoria 3'30" RUNNING TEAM F F MO 1990

86 136 1:34:06,01 CAVALIERE Vito HAPPY RUNNER CLUB MILANO C M MI 1971

87 319 1:34:07,79 MALVASI Giuseppe ATL.ZOLA E M BO 1953

88 366 1:34:08,50 GAMBARELLI Giorgia POL.RUBIERA G F RE 1976

89 221 1:34:13,40 PIGNATTI Andrea MADONNINA D M MO 1963

90 131 1:34:14,85 MASINI Marco UISP BOLOGNA C M BO 1967

91 7 1:34:16,43 COLOMBO Antonello ACQUADELA BOLOGNA A M BO 1988

92 145 1:34:30,74 IACOLARE Antonio SSD NAPOLI MILLE EVENTI C M NA 1967

93 121 1:34:45,70 REALE Pasquale PICO RUNNERS C M MO 1976



94 199 1:34:47,65 BERTELLI Filippo ROAD RUNNING POVIGLIO C M RE 1969

95 3 1:34:48,22 FINELLI Alberto SAN VITO RUNNERS A M MO 1987

96 119 1:35:00,18 GHELFI Fabio INTERFORZE C M MO 1970

97 84 1:35:11,32 TEGGI Claudio CITTANOVA C M MO 1968

98 148 1:35:26,19 ZANNI Fabrizio ATL.ZOLA C M BO 1968

99 91 1:35:26,71 NEGRINI Alberto MODENA RUNNERS CLUB C M MO 1971

100 332 1:35:35,57 VENTURELLI Francesca POD.FORMIGINESE F F MO 1979

101 361 1:35:38,16 GUALTIERI Lara LA GUGLIA G F MO 1972

102 207 1:35:39,98 PERRICONE Gaetano MODENA RUNNERS CLUB D M MO 1959

103 83 1:35:44,58 MASETTI Ivan CITTANOVA C M MO 1973

104 357 1:35:45,12 GUIGLI Erica LA FRATELLANZA 1874 G F MO 1976

105 237 1:35:47,31 ROSSI Paolo OLIMPIA VIGNOLA D M MO 1966

106 234 1:35:57,72 CORSINOTTI Medardo ATL.FRIGNANO D M MO 1960

107 251 1:36:16,24 VINAZZANI Massimo PODISTICA FIORANESE D M MO 1964

108 236 1:36:19,34 VANDELLI Giorgio OLIMPIA VIGNOLA D M MO 1962

109 98 1:36:22,48 BARBOLINI Luca MADONNINA C M MO 1969

110 100 1:36:23,72 VALENTINI Gianluca MADONNINA C M MO 1967

111 89 1:36:29,70 BUSCEMI Valentino LA GUGLIA C M MO 1972

112 87 1:36:37,02 SPEZZANI Fabrizio LA GUGLIA C M MO 1970

113 256 1:36:40,84 SETTI Luca RUN CARD D M 1965

114 96 1:36:55,60 BALCONATI Massimiliano MADONNINA C M MO 1969

115 102 1:37:01,94 FABBRI Mirco MADONNINA C M MO 1974

116 4 1:37:14,01 GANDOLFI Simone POL.SALICETA A M MO 1988

117 329 1:37:47,34 PICCININI Gabriella POL.RUBIERA F F RE 1980

118 209 1:38:08,11 TOSATTI Giovanni MODENA ATLETICA D M MO 1966

119 202 1:38:19,12 AGAZZOTTI Valter MDS PANARIA GROUP D M MO 1959

120 266 1:38:27,34 BAIOCCHI Francesco UISP MODENA D M MO 1966

121 95 1:38:28,76 FERRARI Fabrizio MADONNINA C M MO 1968

122 317 1:38:43,82 REGGIANI Michele ATL.CASONE NOCETO E M PR 1952

123 75 1:38:58,67 CITRO Antonio MODENA ATLETICA C M MO 1975

124 2 1:39:01,98 RIGHI Gabriele MODENA RUNNERS CLUB A M MO 1990

125 360 1:39:41,72 CUOGHI Sabrina LA GUGLIA G F MO 1970

126 37 1:39:45,92 FORTINI Cristian 3'30" RUNNING TEAM B M MO 1980

127 138 1:39:47,75 INCERTI Peter ATLETICA SCANDIANO C M RE 1973

128 334 1:40:00,88 TEMPORIN Elisa ACQUADELA BOLOGNA F F BO 1978

129 124 1:40:01,40 SQUATRITO Antonino ATL.CIBENO C M MO 1973

130 78 1:40:07,68 ZEDDA Franco POL.CASTELFRANCO C M MO 1970

131 57 1:40:29,78 GORRASI Giancarlo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB B M MO 1979

132 368 1:40:34,27 GARAVALDI Simona ATLETICA SCANDIANO G F RE 1971

133 139 1:40:34,86 MAMMI Luca ATLETICA SCANDIANO C M RE 1973

134 356 1:40:43,45 LOLLI Laura MODENA ATLETICA G F MO 1967

135 23 1:40:45,18 PANICOCOLO Giuseppe MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1979

136 135 1:40:46,59 TALLARICO Francesco RUN CARD C M 1969

137 88 1:40:49,86 CASINI Stefano LA GUGLIA C M MO 1967

138 309 1:40:57,79 LONGO Annunziato INTERFORZE E M MO 1956

139 90 1:41:29,38 LEVRATTI Roberto LA GUGLIA C M MO 1976

140 316 1:41:39,12 FAVALI Jones ATL.CASONE NOCETO E M PR 1954

141 149 1:41:42,84 FRANCHI Federico ATL.ZOLA C M BO 1971

142 203 1:41:47,46 COMASTRI Paolo LA GUGLIA D M MO 1966

143 146 1:42:10,45 MUSIANI Stefano ATL.ZOLA C M BO 1969



144 311 1:42:14,21 CHERCHI Antonio D.L.F. E M MO 1954

145 150 1:42:23,58 GILIOLI Luca POD. RUBIERA C M RE 1972

146 36 1:42:29,90 CASOLARI Alessandro 3'30" RUNNING TEAM B M MO 1977

147 270 1:42:38,51 VENTURI Sandro SAN VITO RUNNERS D M MO 1963

148 224 1:42:47,91 SOLMI Stefano MADONNINA D M MO 1958

149 315 1:42:52,06 BORGAZZI Ivano VICTORIA SANT'AGATA E M BO 1951

150 235 1:43:00,29 GANASSI Lauro NEW MOTOR BIKE D M RE 1966

151 299 1:43:01,23 GIOVANELLI Patrizio MUD & SNOW D M MO 1963

152 79 1:43:06,75 ABBATI Alessio CITTANOVA C M MO 1973

153 240 1:43:41,80 VASQUEZ JURADO Jorge EliasINTERFORZE D M MO 1966

154 105 1:43:45,99 MANTOVI Lorenzo 3'30" RUNNING TEAM C M MO 1972

155 303 1:43:53,50 BAIETTI Valerio CITTANOVA E M MO 1951

156 72 1:43:55,06 BERGONZINI Simone MODENA RUNNERS CLUB C M MO 1976

157 126 1:44:26,16 RICHETTI Davide POD.FORMIGINESE C M MO 1975

158 216 1:44:30,01 BONINI Massimo POD.SASSOLESE D M MO 1958

159 302 1:44:41,87 OCCHI Giuliano POL.CASTELFRANCO E M MO 1948

160 364 1:44:44,33 MALAGOLI Lorenza MADONNINA G F MO 1968

161 333 1:44:46,72 BENAGLIA Alessandra ACQUADELA BOLOGNA F F BO 1980

162 365 1:44:51,82 RUFFILLI Giorgia MADONNINA G F MO 1975

163 206 1:45:17,79 CONSERVA Mario MODENA RUNNERS CLUB D M MO 1961

164 108 1:45:18,30 BELLELLI Marcello POD.CORREGGIO C M RE 1973

165 80 1:45:31,04 TORELLI Alberto ATLETICA SCANDIANO C M RE 1976

166 35 1:45:55,45 NOZZA Oscar 3'30" RUNNING TEAM B M MO 1977

167 231 1:46:05,89 CORGHI Stefano 3'30" RUNNING TEAM D M MO 1965

168 123 1:46:07,79 LUGLI Paolo ATL.CIBENO C M MO 1972

169 379 1:46:37,63 PEDRELLI Federica ATL.REGGIO G F RE 1976

170 310 1:46:38,87 MALAVASI Luciano ATL.GHIRLANDINA E M MO 1950

171 5 1:46:42,39 BERTESI Elia UISP MODENA A M MO 1988

172 9 1:46:53,16 MASETTI Andrea ATL.CORRIFERRARA A M FE 1988

173 218 1:46:53,62 BONINI Marco LA GUGLIA D M MO 1965

174 212 1:46:58,63 BACCARANI Gian Paolo POL.CASTELFRANCO D M MO 1960

175 262 1:47:11,23 PULGA Walther ACQUADELA BOLOGNA D M BO 1964

176 325 1:47:12,57 SERNESI Stefania MDS PANARIA GROUP F F MO 1989

177 387 1:47:19,82 BASCHIERI Cristiana MADONNINA H F MO 1964

178 247 1:47:29,04 DI MARTINO Gaetano G.S.ROCCA FORMIGINE D M MO 1963

179 375 1:48:07,71 LIERA Ana ATL.ZOLA G F BO 1971

180 40 1:48:13,42 DE NISCO Andrea POL.RUBIERA B M RE 1978

181 358 1:48:15,91 SCAGLIONI Elena POL.CASTELNUOVO G F MO 1975

182 134 1:48:21,01 VARINI Massimo RUN CARD C M 1970

183 363 1:48:23,18 CALOGERO Angela Lucia CITTANOVA G F MO 1967

184 359 1:48:29,87 GIOVANELLI Barbara ATL.FRIGNANO G F MO 1969

185 120 1:48:39,49 MOSCHETTA Andrea POL.SAN DAMASO C M MO 1967

186 362 1:48:43,71 NEVIANI Emilia LA GUGLIA G F MO 1972

187 330 1:48:54,33 MARRAZZO Alessandra PICO RUNNERS F F MO 1984

188 252 1:48:58,83 LODI Enrico UISP MODENA D M MO 1959

189 28 1:49:01,73 PEREZ TRATER Ferlan MODENA RUNNERS CLUB B M MO 1983

190 151 1:49:04,66 VALENTINO Alessandro ASD TEAM SPARTANS C M BO 1970

191 304 1:49:20,57 DE MARIA Gianni POL.CASTELNUOVO E M MO 1955

192 244 1:49:44,27 MAGNANI Andrea PICO RUNNERS D M MO 1966

193 258 1:50:05,86 GUGLIELMI Claudio ATLETICA SCANDIANO D M RE 1964



194 301 1:50:09,85 SPINELLI Guido POL.IL TORRAZZO E M MO 1951

195 305 1:50:14,86 MAMELI Salvatore POD.SASSOLESE E M MO 1950

196 99 1:50:15,56 BAZZANI Christian MADONNINA C M MO 1974

197 222 1:50:17,21 FERRARI Giancarlo MADONNINA D M MO 1964

198 306 1:50:23,37 IORI Ottavio Giuliano LA GUGLIA E M MO 1947

199 59 1:50:35,68 PIRONDI Fabio MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1980

200 132 1:50:38,68 CARNOVALI Alessandro RUN CARD C M 1971

201 308 1:50:39,66 GUERZONI Mario POL.IL TORRAZZO E M MO 1945

202 377 1:50:54,95 FERRARI Federica ATL.ZOLA G F BO 1969

203 144 1:51:54,70 ZECCHINI Massimiliano ATL.CORRIFERRARA C M FE 1968

204 371 1:51:55,09 GHINI Fabiana ACQUADELA BOLOGNA G F BO 1973

205 109 1:52:01,24 OGNIBENE Fabio POD.CORREGGIO C M RE 1975

206 137 1:52:03,85 BONI SFORZA Andrea TRC TRAVERSETOLO PARMA C M PR 1971

207 156 1:52:19,50 FRIGERI Giancarlo POD. RUBIERA C M RE 1972

208 393 1:52:59,91 GUALANO Patrizia ATL.PADRE PIO H F FG 1966

209 395 1:53:00,43 PANZETTA Antonella UISP MODENA H F MO 1965

210 314 1:53:01,68 SPECA Silvano POL.AVIS SALA BOLOGNESE E M BO 1953

211 254 1:53:08,29 SCALISE Rosario RUN CARD D M 1961

212 307 1:53:33,19 LORENZINI Claudio PONTELUNGO E M BO 1955

213 208 1:53:37,42 FRACCHETTA Valerio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB D M MO 1961

214 394 1:53:54,60 TOSI Cinzia ATL.ZOLA H F BO 1963

215 386 1:54:05,72 ALBERTINI Patrizia MUD & SNOW H F MO 1960

216 391 1:54:48,41 PAGLIUCA Donata ACQUADELA BOLOGNA H F BO 1955

217 118 1:57:35,72 RUSSO Rosario INTERFORZE C M MO 1974

218 214 1:58:14,07 CAVANI Graziano POD.SASSOLESE D M MO 1964

219 215 2:00:40,69 BARBOLINI Fabrizio POD.SASSOLESE C M MO 1960

220 384 2:00:41,15 BONINI Viviana POD.SASSOLESE H F MO 1963

221 42 2:00:45,61 PLESSI Massimo INTERFORZE B M MO 1978

222 370 2:00:53,42 ZAMBONINI Chiara ATLETICA CASTELNOVO NE'MONTI G F RE 1976

223 318 2:02:03,19 DONATI Alfonsino CSI CASALECCHIO DI RENO E M BO 1948

224 268 2:03:17,65 CREMONINI Fabio POD.PERSICETANA D M BO 1964

225 369 2:03:50,71 ZANNONI Elena ATLETICA SCANDIANO G F RE 1975

226 259 2:03:51,23 CAPRARI Moreno ATLETICA SCANDIANO D M RE 1965

227 313 2:04:15,86 DEL VECCHIO Aurelio POLISPORTIVA PORTA SARAGOZZA E M BO 1956

228 392 2:05:56,10 PIGNIATIELLO Incoronata ACQUADELA BOLOGNA H F BO 1956

229 198 2:06:24,25 VANDELLI Gianluca PAVULLESE C M MO 1969

230 49 2:06:46,67 SEBASTIANI Vito RUN CARD B M 1977

231 376 2:09:04,22 ARMAROLI Chiara ATL.ZOLA G F BO 1976

232 372 2:09:18,45 TOMASELLI Teresa ATL.PROCANOSA G F BA 1968

233 374 2:09:30,97 NANETTI Rita POL.SAN RAFAEL G F BO 1968

234 200 2:09:33,91 CERE' Massimo POLISPORTIVA SAN RAFAEL D M BO 1959

235 255 2:11:06,14 D'ADDESE Carmelo AlbertoRUN CARD D M 1957

236 220 2:11:18,99 ROSSETTO Claudio MADONNINA D M MO 1962

237 50 2:11:19,37 MALAVASI Simona MADONNINA H F MO 1966

238 245 2:11:26,32 GANZERLI Ivano PICO RUNNERS D M MO 1958

239 367 2:11:37,31 SPONZIELLO Mirella ATL.FRIGNANO G F MO 1974

240 373 2:13:48,98 MALAGOLI Monica PASSO CAPPONI G F BO 1967

241 335 2:19:24,44 LYCZKO Anna Marta VICTORIA SANT'AGATA F F BO 1977

242 389 2:19:38,41 TADDEI Bona INTERFORZE H F MO 1964

243 239 2:19:57,11 DI PRINZIO Eugenio INTERFORZE D M MO 1964



244 388 2:20:59,12 NERI Simona INTERFORZE H F MO 1966

245 385 2:22:17,10 GRENZI Manila POD.SASSOLESE H F MO 1964

246 390 2:28:07,19 FUOCO Teresa INTERFORZE H F MO 1965

247 248 2:28:07,91 BEDINI Massimo G.S.ROCCA FORMIGINE D M MO 1960

248 253 2:31:03,38 PIRONDI Fabio UISP MODENA D M MO 1959

classifica maschile

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Cat. Sex Prov. Anno

1 41 1:12:19,17 CHOUKRI Omar MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1982

2 56 1:13:25,94 ROSSI Michele ATL. CASTELLO B M FI 1979

3 27 1:14:32,50 CAPITANI Filippo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB B M MO 1985

4 70 1:17:06,30 SPADONI Andrea MDS PANARIA GROUP C M MO 1975

5 25 1:17:37,29 DONATI Alessandro MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1985

6 58 1:17:56,19 MORI Enrico POL. CAMPOGALLIANO B M MO 1979

7 43 1:18:15,04 SLAGTER Roeland POL.SAN DAMASO B M MO 1986

8 101 1:18:30,32 BENINCASA Davide MADONNINA C M MO 1975

9 115 1:19:09,99 BARBUTI Stefano ATL.FRIGNANO C M MO 1971

10 263 1:19:34,93 FRIGIERI Corrado POD.CAVRIAGO D M RE 1966

11 141 1:20:13,51 GAZZOTTI Massimo ATLETICA CASTELNOVO NE'MONTI C M RE 1974

12 34 1:20:47,71 BENEVENTI Fabio RCM B M MO 1986

13 8 1:20:56,40 BOVANINI Filippo SEF VIRTUS EMILSIDER BOLOGNA A M BO 1994

14 73 1:21:05,21 GENTILE Fabrizio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB C M MO 1972

15 140 1:21:14,82 DEBBIA Enea ATLETICA SCANDIANO C M RE 1974

16 74 1:21:20,25 PIRRO Maurizio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB C M MO 1972

17 142 1:22:18,70 OCCHI Simone SELF ATL.MONTANARI GRUZZA C M RE 1971

18 211 1:22:43,41 GOZZOLI Luca LA FRATELLANZA 1874 D M MO 1966

19 225 1:22:59,28 LO CONTE Antonio MADONNINA D M MO 1962

20 107 1:23:08,26 MASELLI Marco 3'30" RUNNING TEAM C M MO 1969

21 130 1:23:48,89 ALIBERTI Sabato Dino UISP REGGIO C M RE 1967

22 242 1:23:50,59 BARBOLINI Stefano ATL.GHIRLANDINA D M MO 1965

23 82 1:24:25,27 CASTAGNETTI Andrea CITTANOVA C M MO 1970

24 127 1:24:39,86 GRASSO SILVESTRO ClaudioPOD.FORMIGINESE C M MO 1973

25 31 1:25:00,31 RUINI Massimo POD.SASSOLESE B M MO 1977

26 129 1:25:03,64 SAVIGNANO Fabio UISP MODENA C M MO 1973

27 6 1:25:06,40 VERDELLI Lorenzo BRC CASTIGLIONE D'ADDA A M MI 1987

28 116 1:25:20,53 DE GIOVANNI Dario ATL.FRIGNANO C M MO 1970

29 71 1:25:25,83 TARRICONE Angelo MDS PANARIA GROUP C M MO 1974

30 264 1:25:30,85 GRASSO SILVESTRO Enrico POL.CENTESE D M FE 1965

31 143 1:25:36,61 MECHETTI Giovanni SELF ATL.MONTANARI GRUZZA C M RE 1971

32 110 1:26:11,30 NERI Fabio JOY RUNNER C M MO 1970

33 76 1:26:19,85 BOSSU Francesco POL.IL TORRAZZO C M MO 1974

34 51 1:26:26,98 BENDINELLI Andrea SELF ATL.MONTANARI GRUZZA B M RE 1978

35 53 1:26:40,66 FIUMELLI Matteo ACQUADELA BOLOGNA B M BO 1979

36 30 1:26:49,44 PO Massimiliano CITTANOVA B M MO 1977

37 117 1:26:51,45 BERTOLANI Cristian NEW MOTOR BIKE C M RE 1969

38 33 1:27:04,35 PETROCCHI Claudio MADONNINA B M MO 1982

39 48 1:27:14,38 GELUARDI Francesco UISP BOLOGNA B M BO 1986

40 227 1:27:17,55 CUSCIANNA Vito RCM D M MO 1960

41 52 1:27:22,40 NEGRI Riccardo SELF ATL.MONTANARI GRUZZA B M RE 1982



42 128 1:27:52,85 GAMBOA John UISP MODENA C M MO 1974

43 122 1:27:54,47 BORRELLI Antonio POL.CAMPOGALLIANO C M MO 1974

44 46 1:28:07,42 SIGHICELLI Lorenzo POD.FORMIGINESE B M MO 1981

45 111 1:28:12,20 FERRARI Wainer POL.RUBIERA C M RE 1967

46 104 1:28:26,09 NEGRO Giancarlo 3'30" RUNNING TEAM C M MO 1968

47 85 1:28:41,32 PEDERZINI Ivan POL.CASTELNUOVO C M MO 1974

48 106 1:28:46,85 BORTOLOTTI Alberto 3'30" RUNNING TEAM C M MO 1974

49 22 1:28:47,55 LEONELLI Marco MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1979

50 86 1:28:57,58 DU Gaobao POL.CASTELNUOVO C M MO 1976

51 226 1:29:07,17 GASPARINI Pier Paolo MADONNINA D M MO 1964

52 93 1:29:17,97 VECCHI Massimo LA PATRIA CARPI C M MO 1967

53 44 1:29:19,56 CORSINI Fabrizio PICO RUNNERS B M MO 1977

54 77 1:29:29,02 PELLICIARI Massimo POL.IL TORRAZZO C M MO 1971

55 260 1:29:34,51 PUNZETTI Fabio POL.AVIS SALA BOLOGNESE D M BO 1966

56 81 1:29:34,94 OGNIBENE Fabrizio POLISPORTIVA PORTA SARAGOZZA C M BO 1976

57 204 1:30:40,39 MENTO Giuseppe MODENA RUNNERS CLUB D M MO 1966

58 249 1:30:49,51 FRANCESCATO Dino ATL.CIBENO D M MO 1962

59 147 1:30:57,67 BEGHELLI Alessandro ATL.ZOLA C M BO 1968

60 213 1:30:58,19 FERRARI Roberto CITTANOVA D M MO 1964

61 267 1:31:05,10 PREDIERI Massimo MDS PANARIA GROUP D M MO 1964

62 153 1:31:21,13 ZIRONI Moreno SASSOLESE C M MO 1965

63 312 1:31:25,90 PIERLI Romano POL.NONANTOLA E M MO 1951

64 246 1:31:42,93 PALTRINIERI Luca POL.CAMPOGALLIANO D M MO 1965

65 269 1:31:48,24 AGUZZOLI Luciano ATL.SCANDIANO D M RE 1958

66 21 1:32:08,81 CERFOGLI Davide PODISTICA FIORANESE B M MO 1979

67 114 1:32:09,69 VEZZANI Milco G.P.FABBRICO C M RE 1973

68 133 1:32:17,78 VECCHI Davide RUN CARD C M 1975

69 233 1:32:34,00 BONATTI Marco POD.CORREGGIO D M RE 1988

70 45 1:32:35,94 ZACCARELLI Eugenio PICO RUNNERS B M MO 1986

71 238 1:32:37,25 GENERALI Alessandro CNH MODENA D M MO 1964

72 154 1:32:38,84 STOPAZZINI Emiliano IL TORRAZZO C M MO 1973

73 250 1:32:39,63 DIGNATICI Claudio SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE D M MO 1964

74 20 1:32:45,39 MAGGI Marco MUD & SNOW B M MO 1981

75 38 1:32:53,28 MONTORSI Marco 3'30" RUNNING TEAM B M MO 1979

76 228 1:32:55,44 BENEDETTI Roberto RCM D M MO 1961

77 24 1:33:02,13 PUGNAGHI Mauro MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1979

78 112 1:33:04,97 SAZZI Dorvan POL.RUBIERA C M RE 1971

79 152 1:33:05,59 PIEROTTI Alessandro MODENA ATLETICA C M MO 1975

80 136 1:34:06,01 CAVALIERE Vito HAPPY RUNNER CLUB MILANO C M MI 1971

81 319 1:34:07,79 MALVASI Giuseppe ATL.ZOLA E M BO 1953

82 221 1:34:13,40 PIGNATTI Andrea MADONNINA D M MO 1963

83 131 1:34:14,85 MASINI Marco UISP BOLOGNA C M BO 1967

84 7 1:34:16,43 COLOMBO Antonello ACQUADELA BOLOGNA A M BO 1988

85 145 1:34:30,74 IACOLARE Antonio SSD NAPOLI MILLE EVENTI C M NA 1967

86 121 1:34:45,70 REALE Pasquale PICO RUNNERS C M MO 1976

87 199 1:34:47,65 BERTELLI Filippo ROAD RUNNING POVIGLIO C M RE 1969

88 3 1:34:48,22 FINELLI Alberto SAN VITO RUNNERS A M MO 1987

89 119 1:35:00,18 GHELFI Fabio INTERFORZE C M MO 1970

90 84 1:35:11,32 TEGGI Claudio CITTANOVA C M MO 1968

91 148 1:35:26,19 ZANNI Fabrizio ATL.ZOLA C M BO 1968



92 91 1:35:26,71 NEGRINI Alberto MODENA RUNNERS CLUB C M MO 1971

93 207 1:35:39,98 PERRICONE Gaetano MODENA RUNNERS CLUB D M MO 1959

94 83 1:35:44,58 MASETTI Ivan CITTANOVA C M MO 1973

95 237 1:35:47,31 ROSSI Paolo OLIMPIA VIGNOLA D M MO 1966

96 234 1:35:57,72 CORSINOTTI Medardo ATL.FRIGNANO D M MO 1960

97 251 1:36:16,24 VINAZZANI Massimo PODISTICA FIORANESE D M MO 1964

98 236 1:36:19,34 VANDELLI Giorgio OLIMPIA VIGNOLA D M MO 1962

99 98 1:36:22,48 BARBOLINI Luca MADONNINA C M MO 1969

100 100 1:36:23,72 VALENTINI Gianluca MADONNINA C M MO 1967

101 89 1:36:29,70 BUSCEMI Valentino LA GUGLIA C M MO 1972

102 87 1:36:37,02 SPEZZANI Fabrizio LA GUGLIA C M MO 1970

103 256 1:36:40,84 SETTI Luca RUN CARD D M 1965

104 96 1:36:55,60 BALCONATI Massimiliano MADONNINA C M MO 1969

105 102 1:37:01,94 FABBRI Mirco MADONNINA C M MO 1974

106 4 1:37:14,01 GANDOLFI Simone POL.SALICETA A M MO 1988

107 209 1:38:08,11 TOSATTI Giovanni MODENA ATLETICA D M MO 1966

108 202 1:38:19,12 AGAZZOTTI Valter MDS PANARIA GROUP D M MO 1959

109 266 1:38:27,34 BAIOCCHI Francesco UISP MODENA D M MO 1966

110 95 1:38:28,76 FERRARI Fabrizio MADONNINA C M MO 1968

111 317 1:38:43,82 REGGIANI Michele ATL.CASONE NOCETO E M PR 1952

112 75 1:38:58,67 CITRO Antonio MODENA ATLETICA C M MO 1975

113 2 1:39:01,98 RIGHI Gabriele MODENA RUNNERS CLUB A M MO 1990

114 37 1:39:45,92 FORTINI Cristian 3'30" RUNNING TEAM B M MO 1980

115 138 1:39:47,75 INCERTI Peter ATLETICA SCANDIANO C M RE 1973

116 124 1:40:01,40 SQUATRITO Antonino ATL.CIBENO C M MO 1973

117 78 1:40:07,68 ZEDDA Franco POL.CASTELFRANCO C M MO 1970

118 57 1:40:29,78 GORRASI Giancarlo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB B M MO 1979

119 139 1:40:34,86 MAMMI Luca ATLETICA SCANDIANO C M RE 1973

120 23 1:40:45,18 PANICOCOLO Giuseppe MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1979

121 135 1:40:46,59 TALLARICO Francesco RUN CARD C M 1969

122 88 1:40:49,86 CASINI Stefano LA GUGLIA C M MO 1967

123 309 1:40:57,79 LONGO Annunziato INTERFORZE E M MO 1956

124 90 1:41:29,38 LEVRATTI Roberto LA GUGLIA C M MO 1976

125 316 1:41:39,12 FAVALI Jones ATL.CASONE NOCETO E M PR 1954

126 149 1:41:42,84 FRANCHI Federico ATL.ZOLA C M BO 1971

127 203 1:41:47,46 COMASTRI Paolo LA GUGLIA D M MO 1966

128 146 1:42:10,45 MUSIANI Stefano ATL.ZOLA C M BO 1969

129 311 1:42:14,21 CHERCHI Antonio D.L.F. E M MO 1954

130 150 1:42:23,58 GILIOLI Luca POD. RUBIERA C M RE 1972

131 36 1:42:29,90 CASOLARI Alessandro 3'30" RUNNING TEAM B M MO 1977

132 270 1:42:38,51 VENTURI Sandro SAN VITO RUNNERS D M MO 1963

133 224 1:42:47,91 SOLMI Stefano MADONNINA D M MO 1958

134 315 1:42:52,06 BORGAZZI Ivano VICTORIA SANT'AGATA E M BO 1951

135 235 1:43:00,29 GANASSI Lauro NEW MOTOR BIKE D M RE 1966

136 299 1:43:01,23 GIOVANELLI Patrizio MUD & SNOW D M MO 1963

137 79 1:43:06,75 ABBATI Alessio CITTANOVA C M MO 1973

138 240 1:43:41,80 VASQUEZ JURADO Jorge EliasINTERFORZE D M MO 1966

139 105 1:43:45,99 MANTOVI Lorenzo 3'30" RUNNING TEAM C M MO 1972

140 303 1:43:53,50 BAIETTI Valerio CITTANOVA E M MO 1951

141 72 1:43:55,06 BERGONZINI Simone MODENA RUNNERS CLUB C M MO 1976



142 126 1:44:26,16 RICHETTI Davide POD.FORMIGINESE C M MO 1975

143 216 1:44:30,01 BONINI Massimo POD.SASSOLESE D M MO 1958

144 302 1:44:41,87 OCCHI Giuliano POL.CASTELFRANCO E M MO 1948

145 206 1:45:17,79 CONSERVA Mario MODENA RUNNERS CLUB D M MO 1961

146 108 1:45:18,30 BELLELLI Marcello POD.CORREGGIO C M RE 1973

147 80 1:45:31,04 TORELLI Alberto ATLETICA SCANDIANO C M RE 1976

148 35 1:45:55,45 NOZZA Oscar 3'30" RUNNING TEAM B M MO 1977

149 231 1:46:05,89 CORGHI Stefano 3'30" RUNNING TEAM D M MO 1965

150 123 1:46:07,79 LUGLI Paolo ATL.CIBENO C M MO 1972

151 310 1:46:38,87 MALAVASI Luciano ATL.GHIRLANDINA E M MO 1950

152 5 1:46:42,39 BERTESI Elia UISP MODENA A M MO 1988

153 9 1:46:53,16 MASETTI Andrea ATL.CORRIFERRARA A M FE 1988

154 218 1:46:53,62 BONINI Marco LA GUGLIA D M MO 1965

155 212 1:46:58,63 BACCARANI Gian Paolo POL.CASTELFRANCO D M MO 1960

156 262 1:47:11,23 PULGA Walther ACQUADELA BOLOGNA D M BO 1964

157 247 1:47:29,04 DI MARTINO Gaetano G.S.ROCCA FORMIGINE D M MO 1963

158 40 1:48:13,42 DE NISCO Andrea POL.RUBIERA B M RE 1978

159 134 1:48:21,01 VARINI Massimo RUN CARD C M 1970

160 120 1:48:39,49 MOSCHETTA Andrea POL.SAN DAMASO C M MO 1967

161 252 1:48:58,83 LODI Enrico UISP MODENA D M MO 1959

162 28 1:49:01,73 PEREZ TRATER Ferlan MODENA RUNNERS CLUB B M MO 1983

163 151 1:49:04,66 VALENTINO Alessandro ASD TEAM SPARTANS C M BO 1970

164 304 1:49:20,57 DE MARIA Gianni POL.CASTELNUOVO E M MO 1955

165 244 1:49:44,27 MAGNANI Andrea PICO RUNNERS D M MO 1966

166 258 1:50:05,86 GUGLIELMI Claudio ATLETICA SCANDIANO D M RE 1964

167 301 1:50:09,85 SPINELLI Guido POL.IL TORRAZZO E M MO 1951

168 305 1:50:14,86 MAMELI Salvatore POD.SASSOLESE E M MO 1950

169 99 1:50:15,56 BAZZANI Christian MADONNINA C M MO 1974

170 222 1:50:17,21 FERRARI Giancarlo MADONNINA D M MO 1964

171 306 1:50:23,37 IORI Ottavio Giuliano LA GUGLIA E M MO 1947

172 59 1:50:35,68 PIRONDI Fabio MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1980

173 132 1:50:38,68 CARNOVALI Alessandro RUN CARD C M 1971

174 308 1:50:39,66 GUERZONI Mario POL.IL TORRAZZO E M MO 1945

175 144 1:51:54,70 ZECCHINI Massimiliano ATL.CORRIFERRARA C M FE 1968

176 109 1:52:01,24 OGNIBENE Fabio POD.CORREGGIO C M RE 1975

177 137 1:52:03,85 BONI SFORZA Andrea TRC TRAVERSETOLO PARMA C M PR 1971

178 156 1:52:19,50 FRIGERI Giancarlo POD. RUBIERA C M RE 1972

179 314 1:53:01,68 SPECA Silvano POL.AVIS SALA BOLOGNESE E M BO 1953

180 254 1:53:08,29 SCALISE Rosario RUN CARD D M 1961

181 307 1:53:33,19 LORENZINI Claudio PONTELUNGO E M BO 1955

182 208 1:53:37,42 FRACCHETTA Valerio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB D M MO 1961

183 118 1:57:35,72 RUSSO Rosario INTERFORZE C M MO 1974

184 214 1:58:14,07 CAVANI Graziano POD.SASSOLESE D M MO 1964

185 215 2:00:40,69 BARBOLINI Fabrizio POD.SASSOLESE C M MO 1960

186 42 2:00:45,61 PLESSI Massimo INTERFORZE B M MO 1978

187 318 2:02:03,19 DONATI Alfonsino CSI CASALECCHIO DI RENO E M BO 1948

188 268 2:03:17,65 CREMONINI Fabio POD.PERSICETANA D M BO 1964

189 259 2:03:51,23 CAPRARI Moreno ATLETICA SCANDIANO D M RE 1965

190 313 2:04:15,86 DEL VECCHIO Aurelio POLISPORTIVA PORTA SARAGOZZA E M BO 1956

191 198 2:06:24,25 VANDELLI Gianluca PAVULLESE C M MO 1969



192 49 2:06:46,67 SEBASTIANI Vito RUN CARD B M 1977

193 200 2:09:33,91 CERE' Massimo POLISPORTIVA SAN RAFAEL D M BO 1959

194 255 2:11:06,14 D'ADDESE Carmelo AlbertoRUN CARD D M 1957

195 220 2:11:18,99 ROSSETTO Claudio MADONNINA D M MO 1962

196 245 2:11:26,32 GANZERLI Ivano PICO RUNNERS D M MO 1958

197 239 2:19:57,11 DI PRINZIO Eugenio INTERFORZE D M MO 1964

198 248 2:28:07,91 BEDINI Massimo G.S.ROCCA FORMIGINE D M MO 1960

199 253 2:31:03,38 PIRONDI Fabio UISP MODENA D M MO 1959

classifica femminile

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Cat. Sex Prov. Anno

1 336 1:22:47,81 RICCI Laura CORRADINI RUBIERA F F RE 1979

2 337 1:24:46,64 AICARDI Ilaria ATL.REGGIO F F RE 1980

3 378 1:28:46,02 ALFIERI Rosa ATL.REGGIO G F RE 1970

4 355 1:31:02,25 FONTANA Elisa MDS PANARIA GROUP G F MO 1976

5 331 1:32:12,75 LEONCINI Claudia ATL.CIBENO F F MO 1983

6 328 1:33:37,50 VANDELLI Vittoria 3'30" RUNNING TEAM F F MO 1990

7 366 1:34:08,50 GAMBARELLI Giorgia POL.RUBIERA G F RE 1976

8 332 1:35:35,57 VENTURELLI Francesca POD.FORMIGINESE F F MO 1979

9 361 1:35:38,16 GUALTIERI Lara LA GUGLIA G F MO 1972

10 357 1:35:45,12 GUIGLI Erica LA FRATELLANZA 1874 G F MO 1976

11 329 1:37:47,34 PICCININI Gabriella POL.RUBIERA F F RE 1980

12 360 1:39:41,72 CUOGHI Sabrina LA GUGLIA G F MO 1970

13 334 1:40:00,88 TEMPORIN Elisa ACQUADELA BOLOGNA F F BO 1978

14 368 1:40:34,27 GARAVALDI Simona ATLETICA SCANDIANO G F RE 1971

15 356 1:40:43,45 LOLLI Laura MODENA ATLETICA G F MO 1967

16 364 1:44:44,33 MALAGOLI Lorenza MADONNINA G F MO 1968

17 333 1:44:46,72 BENAGLIA Alessandra ACQUADELA BOLOGNA F F BO 1980

18 365 1:44:51,82 RUFFILLI Giorgia MADONNINA G F MO 1975

19 379 1:46:37,63 PEDRELLI Federica ATL.REGGIO G F RE 1976

20 325 1:47:12,57 SERNESI Stefania MDS PANARIA GROUP F F MO 1989

21 387 1:47:19,82 BASCHIERI Cristiana MADONNINA H F MO 1964

22 375 1:48:07,71 LIERA Ana ATL.ZOLA G F BO 1971

23 358 1:48:15,91 SCAGLIONI Elena POL.CASTELNUOVO G F MO 1975

24 363 1:48:23,18 CALOGERO Angela Lucia CITTANOVA G F MO 1967

25 359 1:48:29,87 GIOVANELLI Barbara ATL.FRIGNANO G F MO 1969

26 362 1:48:43,71 NEVIANI Emilia LA GUGLIA G F MO 1972

27 330 1:48:54,33 MARRAZZO Alessandra PICO RUNNERS F F MO 1984

28 377 1:50:54,95 FERRARI Federica ATL.ZOLA G F BO 1969

29 371 1:51:55,09 GHINI Fabiana ACQUADELA BOLOGNA G F BO 1973

30 393 1:52:59,91 GUALANO Patrizia ATL.PADRE PIO H F FG 1966

31 395 1:53:00,43 PANZETTA Antonella UISP MODENA H F MO 1965

32 394 1:53:54,60 TOSI Cinzia ATL.ZOLA H F BO 1963

33 386 1:54:05,72 ALBERTINI Patrizia MUD & SNOW H F MO 1960

34 391 1:54:48,41 PAGLIUCA Donata ACQUADELA BOLOGNA H F BO 1955

35 384 2:00:41,15 BONINI Viviana POD.SASSOLESE H F MO 1963

36 370 2:00:53,42 ZAMBONINI Chiara ATLETICA CASTELNOVO NE'MONTI G F RE 1976

37 369 2:03:50,71 ZANNONI Elena ATLETICA SCANDIANO G F RE 1975

38 392 2:05:56,10 PIGNIATIELLO Incoronata ACQUADELA BOLOGNA H F BO 1956



39 376 2:09:04,22 ARMAROLI Chiara ATL.ZOLA G F BO 1976

40 372 2:09:18,45 TOMASELLI Teresa ATL.PROCANOSA G F BA 1968

41 374 2:09:30,97 NANETTI Rita POL.SAN RAFAEL G F BO 1968

42 50 2:11:19,37 MALAVASI Simona MADONNINA H F MO 1966

43 367 2:11:37,31 SPONZIELLO Mirella ATL.FRIGNANO G F MO 1974

44 373 2:13:48,98 MALAGOLI Monica PASSO CAPPONI G F BO 1967

45 335 2:19:24,44 LYCZKO Anna Marta VICTORIA SANT'AGATA F F BO 1977

46 389 2:19:38,41 TADDEI Bona INTERFORZE H F MO 1964

47 388 2:20:59,12 NERI Simona INTERFORZE H F MO 1966

48 385 2:22:17,10 GRENZI Manila POD.SASSOLESE H F MO 1964

49 390 2:28:07,19 FUOCO Teresa INTERFORZE H F MO 1965

categoria carovana  A

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Cat. Sex Prov. Anno

1 8 1:20:56,40 BOVANINI Filippo SEF VIRTUS EMILSIDER BOLOGNA A M BO 1994

2 6 1:25:06,40 VERDELLI Lorenzo BRC CASTIGLIONE D'ADDA A M MI 1987

3 7 1:34:16,43 COLOMBO Antonello ACQUADELA BOLOGNA A M BO 1988

4 3 1:34:48,22 FINELLI Alberto SAN VITO RUNNERS A M MO 1987

5 4 1:37:14,01 GANDOLFI Simone POL.SALICETA A M MO 1988

6 2 1:39:01,98 RIGHI Gabriele MODENA RUNNERS CLUB A M MO 1990

7 5 1:46:42,39 BERTESI Elia UISP MODENA A M MO 1988

8 9 1:46:53,16 MASETTI Andrea ATL.CORRIFERRARA A M FE 1988

categoria carovana  B

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Cat. Sex Prov. Anno

1 41 1:12:19,17 CHOUKRI Omar MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1982

2 56 1:13:25,94 ROSSI Michele ATL. CASTELLO B M FI 1979

3 27 1:14:32,50 CAPITANI Filippo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB B M MO 1985

4 25 1:17:37,29 DONATI Alessandro MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1985

5 58 1:17:56,19 MORI Enrico POL. CAMPOGALLIANO B M MO 1979

6 43 1:18:15,04 SLAGTER Roeland POL.SAN DAMASO B M MO 1986

7 34 1:20:47,71 BENEVENTI Fabio RCM B M MO 1986

8 31 1:25:00,31 RUINI Massimo POD.SASSOLESE B M MO 1977

9 51 1:26:26,98 BENDINELLI Andrea SELF ATL.MONTANARI GRUZZA B M RE 1978

10 53 1:26:40,66 FIUMELLI Matteo ACQUADELA BOLOGNA B M BO 1979

11 30 1:26:49,44 PO Massimiliano CITTANOVA B M MO 1977

12 33 1:27:04,35 PETROCCHI Claudio MADONNINA B M MO 1982

13 48 1:27:14,38 GELUARDI Francesco UISP BOLOGNA B M BO 1986

14 52 1:27:22,40 NEGRI Riccardo SELF ATL.MONTANARI GRUZZA B M RE 1982

15 46 1:28:07,42 SIGHICELLI Lorenzo POD.FORMIGINESE B M MO 1981

16 22 1:28:47,55 LEONELLI Marco MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1979

17 44 1:29:19,56 CORSINI Fabrizio PICO RUNNERS B M MO 1977

18 21 1:32:08,81 CERFOGLI Davide PODISTICA FIORANESE B M MO 1979

19 45 1:32:35,94 ZACCARELLI Eugenio PICO RUNNERS B M MO 1986

20 20 1:32:45,39 MAGGI Marco MUD & SNOW B M MO 1981

21 38 1:32:53,28 MONTORSI Marco 3'30" RUNNING TEAM B M MO 1979

22 24 1:33:02,13 PUGNAGHI Mauro MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1979

23 37 1:39:45,92 FORTINI Cristian 3'30" RUNNING TEAM B M MO 1980



24 57 1:40:29,78 GORRASI Giancarlo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB B M MO 1979

25 23 1:40:45,18 PANICOCOLO Giuseppe MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1979

26 36 1:42:29,90 CASOLARI Alessandro 3'30" RUNNING TEAM B M MO 1977

27 35 1:45:55,45 NOZZA Oscar 3'30" RUNNING TEAM B M MO 1977

28 40 1:48:13,42 DE NISCO Andrea POL.RUBIERA B M RE 1978

29 28 1:49:01,73 PEREZ TRATER Ferlan MODENA RUNNERS CLUB B M MO 1983

30 59 1:50:35,68 PIRONDI Fabio MDS PANARIA GROUP B M MO 1980

31 42 2:00:45,61 PLESSI Massimo INTERFORZE B M MO 1978

32 49 2:06:46,67 SEBASTIANI Vito RUN CARD B M 1977

categoria carovana  C

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Cat. Sex Prov. Anno

1 70 1:17:06,30 SPADONI Andrea MDS PANARIA GROUP C M MO 1975

2 101 1:18:30,32 BENINCASA Davide MADONNINA C M MO 1975

3 115 1:19:09,99 BARBUTI Stefano ATL.FRIGNANO C M MO 1971

4 141 1:20:13,51 GAZZOTTI Massimo ATLETICA CASTELNOVO NE'MONTI C M RE 1974

5 73 1:21:05,21 GENTILE Fabrizio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB C M MO 1972

6 140 1:21:14,82 DEBBIA Enea ATLETICA SCANDIANO C M RE 1974

7 74 1:21:20,25 PIRRO Maurizio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB C M MO 1972

8 142 1:22:18,70 OCCHI Simone SELF ATL.MONTANARI GRUZZA C M RE 1971

9 107 1:23:08,26 MASELLI Marco 3'30" RUNNING TEAM C M MO 1969

10 130 1:23:48,89 ALIBERTI Sabato Dino UISP REGGIO C M RE 1967

11 82 1:24:25,27 CASTAGNETTI Andrea CITTANOVA C M MO 1970

12 127 1:24:39,86 GRASSO SILVESTRO ClaudioPOD.FORMIGINESE C M MO 1973

13 129 1:25:03,64 SAVIGNANO Fabio UISP MODENA C M MO 1973

14 116 1:25:20,53 DE GIOVANNI Dario ATL.FRIGNANO C M MO 1970

15 71 1:25:25,83 TARRICONE Angelo MDS PANARIA GROUP C M MO 1974

16 143 1:25:36,61 MECHETTI Giovanni SELF ATL.MONTANARI GRUZZA C M RE 1971

17 110 1:26:11,30 NERI Fabio JOY RUNNER C M MO 1970

18 76 1:26:19,85 BOSSU Francesco POL.IL TORRAZZO C M MO 1974

19 117 1:26:51,45 BERTOLANI Cristian NEW MOTOR BIKE C M RE 1969

20 128 1:27:52,85 GAMBOA John UISP MODENA C M MO 1974

21 122 1:27:54,47 BORRELLI Antonio POL.CAMPOGALLIANO C M MO 1974

22 111 1:28:12,20 FERRARI Wainer POL.RUBIERA C M RE 1967

23 104 1:28:26,09 NEGRO Giancarlo 3'30" RUNNING TEAM C M MO 1968

24 85 1:28:41,32 PEDERZINI Ivan POL.CASTELNUOVO C M MO 1974

25 106 1:28:46,85 BORTOLOTTI Alberto 3'30" RUNNING TEAM C M MO 1974

26 86 1:28:57,58 DU Gaobao POL.CASTELNUOVO C M MO 1976

27 93 1:29:17,97 VECCHI Massimo LA PATRIA CARPI C M MO 1967

28 77 1:29:29,02 PELLICIARI Massimo POL.IL TORRAZZO C M MO 1971

29 81 1:29:34,94 OGNIBENE Fabrizio POLISPORTIVA PORTA SARAGOZZA C M BO 1976

30 147 1:30:57,67 BEGHELLI Alessandro ATL.ZOLA C M BO 1968

31 153 1:31:21,13 ZIRONI Moreno SASSOLESE C M MO 1965

32 114 1:32:09,69 VEZZANI Milco G.P.FABBRICO C M RE 1973

33 133 1:32:17,78 VECCHI Davide RUN CARD C M 1975

34 154 1:32:38,84 STOPAZZINI Emiliano IL TORRAZZO C M MO 1973

35 112 1:33:04,97 SAZZI Dorvan POL.RUBIERA C M RE 1971

36 152 1:33:05,59 PIEROTTI Alessandro MODENA ATLETICA C M MO 1975

37 136 1:34:06,01 CAVALIERE Vito HAPPY RUNNER CLUB MILANO C M MI 1971



38 131 1:34:14,85 MASINI Marco UISP BOLOGNA C M BO 1967

39 145 1:34:30,74 IACOLARE Antonio SSD NAPOLI MILLE EVENTI C M NA 1967

40 121 1:34:45,70 REALE Pasquale PICO RUNNERS C M MO 1976

41 199 1:34:47,65 BERTELLI Filippo ROAD RUNNING POVIGLIO C M RE 1969

42 119 1:35:00,18 GHELFI Fabio INTERFORZE C M MO 1970

43 84 1:35:11,32 TEGGI Claudio CITTANOVA C M MO 1968

44 148 1:35:26,19 ZANNI Fabrizio ATL.ZOLA C M BO 1968

45 91 1:35:26,71 NEGRINI Alberto MODENA RUNNERS CLUB C M MO 1971

46 83 1:35:44,58 MASETTI Ivan CITTANOVA C M MO 1973

47 98 1:36:22,48 BARBOLINI Luca MADONNINA C M MO 1969

48 100 1:36:23,72 VALENTINI Gianluca MADONNINA C M MO 1967

49 89 1:36:29,70 BUSCEMI Valentino LA GUGLIA C M MO 1972

50 87 1:36:37,02 SPEZZANI Fabrizio LA GUGLIA C M MO 1970

51 96 1:36:55,60 BALCONATI Massimiliano MADONNINA C M MO 1969

52 102 1:37:01,94 FABBRI Mirco MADONNINA C M MO 1974

53 95 1:38:28,76 FERRARI Fabrizio MADONNINA C M MO 1968

54 75 1:38:58,67 CITRO Antonio MODENA ATLETICA C M MO 1975

55 138 1:39:47,75 INCERTI Peter ATLETICA SCANDIANO C M RE 1973

56 124 1:40:01,40 SQUATRITO Antonino ATL.CIBENO C M MO 1973

57 78 1:40:07,68 ZEDDA Franco POL.CASTELFRANCO C M MO 1970

58 139 1:40:34,86 MAMMI Luca ATLETICA SCANDIANO C M RE 1973

59 135 1:40:46,59 TALLARICO Francesco RUN CARD C M 1969

60 88 1:40:49,86 CASINI Stefano LA GUGLIA C M MO 1967

61 90 1:41:29,38 LEVRATTI Roberto LA GUGLIA C M MO 1976

62 149 1:41:42,84 FRANCHI Federico ATL.ZOLA C M BO 1971

63 146 1:42:10,45 MUSIANI Stefano ATL.ZOLA C M BO 1969

64 150 1:42:23,58 GILIOLI Luca POD. RUBIERA C M RE 1972

65 79 1:43:06,75 ABBATI Alessio CITTANOVA C M MO 1973

66 105 1:43:45,99 MANTOVI Lorenzo 3'30" RUNNING TEAM C M MO 1972

67 72 1:43:55,06 BERGONZINI Simone MODENA RUNNERS CLUB C M MO 1976

68 126 1:44:26,16 RICHETTI Davide POD.FORMIGINESE C M MO 1975

69 108 1:45:18,30 BELLELLI Marcello POD.CORREGGIO C M RE 1973

70 80 1:45:31,04 TORELLI Alberto ATLETICA SCANDIANO C M RE 1976

71 123 1:46:07,79 LUGLI Paolo ATL.CIBENO C M MO 1972

72 134 1:48:21,01 VARINI Massimo RUN CARD C M 1970

73 120 1:48:39,49 MOSCHETTA Andrea POL.SAN DAMASO C M MO 1967

74 151 1:49:04,66 VALENTINO Alessandro ASD TEAM SPARTANS C M BO 1970

75 99 1:50:15,56 BAZZANI Christian MADONNINA C M MO 1974

76 132 1:50:38,68 CARNOVALI Alessandro RUN CARD C M 1971

77 144 1:51:54,70 ZECCHINI Massimiliano ATL.CORRIFERRARA C M FE 1968

78 109 1:52:01,24 OGNIBENE Fabio POD.CORREGGIO C M RE 1975

79 137 1:52:03,85 BONI SFORZA Andrea TRC TRAVERSETOLO PARMA C M PR 1971

80 156 1:52:19,50 FRIGERI Giancarlo POD. RUBIERA C M RE 1972

81 118 1:57:35,72 RUSSO Rosario INTERFORZE C M MO 1974

82 215 2:00:40,69 BARBOLINI Fabrizio POD.SASSOLESE C M MO 1960

83 198 2:06:24,25 VANDELLI Gianluca PAVULLESE C M MO 1969

categoria carovana  D

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Cat. Sex Prov. Anno



1 263 1:19:34,93 FRIGIERI Corrado POD.CAVRIAGO D M RE 1966

2 211 1:22:43,41 GOZZOLI Luca LA FRATELLANZA 1874 D M MO 1966

3 225 1:22:59,28 LO CONTE Antonio MADONNINA D M MO 1962

4 242 1:23:50,59 BARBOLINI Stefano ATL.GHIRLANDINA D M MO 1965

5 264 1:25:30,85 GRASSO SILVESTRO Enrico POL.CENTESE D M FE 1965

6 227 1:27:17,55 CUSCIANNA Vito RCM D M MO 1960

7 226 1:29:07,17 GASPARINI Pier Paolo MADONNINA D M MO 1964

8 260 1:29:34,51 PUNZETTI Fabio POL.AVIS SALA BOLOGNESE D M BO 1966

9 204 1:30:40,39 MENTO Giuseppe MODENA RUNNERS CLUB D M MO 1966

10 249 1:30:49,51 FRANCESCATO Dino ATL.CIBENO D M MO 1962

11 213 1:30:58,19 FERRARI Roberto CITTANOVA D M MO 1964

12 267 1:31:05,10 PREDIERI Massimo MDS PANARIA GROUP D M MO 1964

13 246 1:31:42,93 PALTRINIERI Luca POL.CAMPOGALLIANO D M MO 1965

14 269 1:31:48,24 AGUZZOLI Luciano ATL.SCANDIANO D M RE 1958

15 233 1:32:34,00 BONATTI Marco POD.CORREGGIO D M RE 1988

16 238 1:32:37,25 GENERALI Alessandro CNH MODENA D M MO 1964

17 250 1:32:39,63 DIGNATICI Claudio SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE D M MO 1964

18 228 1:32:55,44 BENEDETTI Roberto RCM D M MO 1961

19 221 1:34:13,40 PIGNATTI Andrea MADONNINA D M MO 1963

20 207 1:35:39,98 PERRICONE Gaetano MODENA RUNNERS CLUB D M MO 1959

21 237 1:35:47,31 ROSSI Paolo OLIMPIA VIGNOLA D M MO 1966

22 234 1:35:57,72 CORSINOTTI Medardo ATL.FRIGNANO D M MO 1960

23 251 1:36:16,24 VINAZZANI Massimo PODISTICA FIORANESE D M MO 1964

24 236 1:36:19,34 VANDELLI Giorgio OLIMPIA VIGNOLA D M MO 1962

25 256 1:36:40,84 SETTI Luca RUN CARD D M 1965

26 209 1:38:08,11 TOSATTI Giovanni MODENA ATLETICA D M MO 1966

27 202 1:38:19,12 AGAZZOTTI Valter MDS PANARIA GROUP D M MO 1959

28 266 1:38:27,34 BAIOCCHI Francesco UISP MODENA D M MO 1966

29 203 1:41:47,46 COMASTRI Paolo LA GUGLIA D M MO 1966

30 270 1:42:38,51 VENTURI Sandro SAN VITO RUNNERS D M MO 1963

31 224 1:42:47,91 SOLMI Stefano MADONNINA D M MO 1958

32 235 1:43:00,29 GANASSI Lauro NEW MOTOR BIKE D M RE 1966

33 299 1:43:01,23 GIOVANELLI Patrizio MUD & SNOW D M MO 1963

34 240 1:43:41,80 VASQUEZ JURADO Jorge EliasINTERFORZE D M MO 1966

35 216 1:44:30,01 BONINI Massimo POD.SASSOLESE D M MO 1958

36 206 1:45:17,79 CONSERVA Mario MODENA RUNNERS CLUB D M MO 1961

37 231 1:46:05,89 CORGHI Stefano 3'30" RUNNING TEAM D M MO 1965

38 218 1:46:53,62 BONINI Marco LA GUGLIA D M MO 1965

39 212 1:46:58,63 BACCARANI Gian Paolo POL.CASTELFRANCO D M MO 1960

40 262 1:47:11,23 PULGA Walther ACQUADELA BOLOGNA D M BO 1964

41 247 1:47:29,04 DI MARTINO Gaetano G.S.ROCCA FORMIGINE D M MO 1963

42 252 1:48:58,83 LODI Enrico UISP MODENA D M MO 1959

43 244 1:49:44,27 MAGNANI Andrea PICO RUNNERS D M MO 1966

44 258 1:50:05,86 GUGLIELMI Claudio ATLETICA SCANDIANO D M RE 1964

45 222 1:50:17,21 FERRARI Giancarlo MADONNINA D M MO 1964

46 254 1:53:08,29 SCALISE Rosario RUN CARD D M 1961

47 208 1:53:37,42 FRACCHETTA Valerio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB D M MO 1961

48 214 1:58:14,07 CAVANI Graziano POD.SASSOLESE D M MO 1964

49 268 2:03:17,65 CREMONINI Fabio POD.PERSICETANA D M BO 1964

50 259 2:03:51,23 CAPRARI Moreno ATLETICA SCANDIANO D M RE 1965



51 200 2:09:33,91 CERE' Massimo POLISPORTIVA SAN RAFAEL D M BO 1959

52 255 2:11:06,14 D'ADDESE Carmelo AlbertoRUN CARD D M 1957

53 220 2:11:18,99 ROSSETTO Claudio MADONNINA D M MO 1962

54 245 2:11:26,32 GANZERLI Ivano PICO RUNNERS D M MO 1958

55 239 2:19:57,11 DI PRINZIO Eugenio INTERFORZE D M MO 1964

56 248 2:28:07,91 BEDINI Massimo G.S.ROCCA FORMIGINE D M MO 1960

57 253 2:31:03,38 PIRONDI Fabio UISP MODENA D M MO 1959

categoria carovana  E

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Cat. Sex Prov. Anno

1 312 1:31:25,90 PIERLI Romano POL.NONANTOLA E M MO 1951

2 319 1:34:07,79 MALVASI Giuseppe ATL.ZOLA E M BO 1953

3 317 1:38:43,82 REGGIANI Michele ATL.CASONE NOCETO E M PR 1952

4 309 1:40:57,79 LONGO Annunziato INTERFORZE E M MO 1956

5 316 1:41:39,12 FAVALI Jones ATL.CASONE NOCETO E M PR 1954

6 311 1:42:14,21 CHERCHI Antonio D.L.F. E M MO 1954

7 315 1:42:52,06 BORGAZZI Ivano VICTORIA SANT'AGATA E M BO 1951

8 303 1:43:53,50 BAIETTI Valerio CITTANOVA E M MO 1951

9 302 1:44:41,87 OCCHI Giuliano POL.CASTELFRANCO E M MO 1948

10 310 1:46:38,87 MALAVASI Luciano ATL.GHIRLANDINA E M MO 1950

11 304 1:49:20,57 DE MARIA Gianni POL.CASTELNUOVO E M MO 1955

12 301 1:50:09,85 SPINELLI Guido POL.IL TORRAZZO E M MO 1951

13 305 1:50:14,86 MAMELI Salvatore POD.SASSOLESE E M MO 1950

14 306 1:50:23,37 IORI Ottavio Giuliano LA GUGLIA E M MO 1947

15 308 1:50:39,66 GUERZONI Mario POL.IL TORRAZZO E M MO 1945

16 314 1:53:01,68 SPECA Silvano POL.AVIS SALA BOLOGNESE E M BO 1953

17 307 1:53:33,19 LORENZINI Claudio PONTELUNGO E M BO 1955

18 318 2:02:03,19 DONATI Alfonsino CSI CASALECCHIO DI RENO E M BO 1948

19 313 2:04:15,86 DEL VECCHIO Aurelio POLISPORTIVA PORTA SARAGOZZA E M BO 1956

categoria carovana  F

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Cat. Sex Prov. Anno

1 336 1:22:47,81 RICCI Laura CORRADINI RUBIERA F F RE 1979

2 337 1:24:46,64 AICARDI Ilaria ATL.REGGIO F F RE 1980

3 331 1:32:12,75 LEONCINI Claudia ATL.CIBENO F F MO 1983

4 328 1:33:37,50 VANDELLI Vittoria 3'30" RUNNING TEAM F F MO 1990

5 332 1:35:35,57 VENTURELLI Francesca POD.FORMIGINESE F F MO 1979

6 329 1:37:47,34 PICCININI Gabriella POL.RUBIERA F F RE 1980

7 334 1:40:00,88 TEMPORIN Elisa ACQUADELA BOLOGNA F F BO 1978

8 333 1:44:46,72 BENAGLIA Alessandra ACQUADELA BOLOGNA F F BO 1980

9 325 1:47:12,57 SERNESI Stefania MDS PANARIA GROUP F F MO 1989

10 330 1:48:54,33 MARRAZZO Alessandra PICO RUNNERS F F MO 1984

11 335 2:19:24,44 LYCZKO Anna Marta VICTORIA SANT'AGATA F F BO 1977

categoria carovana  G

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Cat. Sex Prov. Anno

1 378 1:28:46,02 ALFIERI Rosa ATL.REGGIO G F RE 1970



2 355 1:31:02,25 FONTANA Elisa MDS PANARIA GROUP G F MO 1976

3 366 1:34:08,50 GAMBARELLI Giorgia POL.RUBIERA G F RE 1976

4 361 1:35:38,16 GUALTIERI Lara LA GUGLIA G F MO 1972

5 357 1:35:45,12 GUIGLI Erica LA FRATELLANZA 1874 G F MO 1976

6 360 1:39:41,72 CUOGHI Sabrina LA GUGLIA G F MO 1970

7 368 1:40:34,27 GARAVALDI Simona ATLETICA SCANDIANO G F RE 1971

8 356 1:40:43,45 LOLLI Laura MODENA ATLETICA G F MO 1967

9 364 1:44:44,33 MALAGOLI Lorenza MADONNINA G F MO 1968

10 365 1:44:51,82 RUFFILLI Giorgia MADONNINA G F MO 1975

11 379 1:46:37,63 PEDRELLI Federica ATL.REGGIO G F RE 1976

12 375 1:48:07,71 LIERA Ana ATL.ZOLA G F BO 1971

13 358 1:48:15,91 SCAGLIONI Elena POL.CASTELNUOVO G F MO 1975

14 363 1:48:23,18 CALOGERO Angela Lucia CITTANOVA G F MO 1967

15 359 1:48:29,87 GIOVANELLI Barbara ATL.FRIGNANO G F MO 1969

16 362 1:48:43,71 NEVIANI Emilia LA GUGLIA G F MO 1972

17 377 1:50:54,95 FERRARI Federica ATL.ZOLA G F BO 1969

18 371 1:51:55,09 GHINI Fabiana ACQUADELA BOLOGNA G F BO 1973

19 370 2:00:53,42 ZAMBONINI Chiara ATLETICA CASTELNOVO NE'MONTI G F RE 1976

20 369 2:03:50,71 ZANNONI Elena ATLETICA SCANDIANO G F RE 1975

21 376 2:09:04,22 ARMAROLI Chiara ATL.ZOLA G F BO 1976

22 372 2:09:18,45 TOMASELLI Teresa ATL.PROCANOSA G F BA 1968

23 374 2:09:30,97 NANETTI Rita POL.SAN RAFAEL G F BO 1968

24 367 2:11:37,31 SPONZIELLO Mirella ATL.FRIGNANO G F MO 1974

25 373 2:13:48,98 MALAGOLI Monica PASSO CAPPONI G F BO 1967

categoria carovana  H

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Cat. Sex Prov. Anno

1 387 1:47:19,82 BASCHIERI Cristiana MADONNINA H F MO 1964

2 393 1:52:59,91 GUALANO Patrizia ATL.PADRE PIO H F FG 1966

3 395 1:53:00,43 PANZETTA Antonella UISP MODENA H F MO 1965

4 394 1:53:54,60 TOSI Cinzia ATL.ZOLA H F BO 1963

5 386 1:54:05,72 ALBERTINI Patrizia MUD & SNOW H F MO 1960

6 391 1:54:48,41 PAGLIUCA Donata ACQUADELA BOLOGNA H F BO 1955

7 384 2:00:41,15 BONINI Viviana POD.SASSOLESE H F MO 1963

8 392 2:05:56,10 PIGNIATIELLO Incoronata ACQUADELA BOLOGNA H F BO 1956

9 50 2:11:19,37 MALAVASI Simona MADONNINA H F MO 1966

10 389 2:19:38,41 TADDEI Bona INTERFORZE H F MO 1964

11 388 2:20:59,12 NERI Simona INTERFORZE H F MO 1966

12 385 2:22:17,10 GRENZI Manila POD.SASSOLESE H F MO 1964

13 390 2:28:07,19 FUOCO Teresa INTERFORZE H F MO 1965


